
WHS Advanced Courses for Laude Recognition

Department Semesters Course Title

Art Education 1 Advanced Art Workshop

Business & Information
Technology and Marketing

2
2

Advanced Accounting
Marketing II

Communication Arts 1
2
1
1

Advanced Creative Writing
AP English Language & Composition
AP English Literature & Composition
British Literature

Computer Science 2 AP Computer Science A

Math 2
2
2
2
2

AP Calculus AB
AP Calculus BC
AP Statistics
FST/Pre-Calculus
Pre-Calculus

Music 2
2
2

4th year of band + A solo/duet
4th year of choir + A solo/duet
4th year of orchestra + A solo/duet

Science 2
2
1
1
1

AP Biology
AP Chemistry
Biotechnology
Physics II, semester 1
Physics II, semester 2

Social Studies 1
2
2
1
2

AP Macroeconomics
AP European History
AP Psychology
AP US Government and Politics
AP US History

Technology and Engineering
Education

2
2

Engineering Design and Development
Principles of Engineering (Science Equivalency Credit)

World Language 2
2
2
2

French V
Mandarin Chinese IV
Spanish V
Spanish VI

❏ Youth Options
❏ Online AP Courses
❏ Youth Apprenticeships
❏ Study Abroad
❏ Transfer Credits
❏ Early Graduation

Advanced Placement courses taken online will be counted (one Laude
credit per semester).

Unique situations such as those listed will be considered on an
individual basis based on the rigor of the course.  Requests for
consideration of Laude credit must be submitted by March 1.


